1/15/2019 EP3256079A1 - Spinal implants with engineered cellular structure and internal imaging markers - Google Patents
Spinal implants with engineered cellular structure and internal imaging markers
Abstract
The embodiments provide spinal fusion devices such as interbody fusion and vertebral replacement
devices for insertion into a patient's intervertebral disc space for restoring disc height, or for treating
a de�cient vertebral column by replacing and restoring the bony anatomy respectively. These fusion
devices may be provided with an engineered cellular structure component to support biological

FIGS. 6, 7 and 8 are shown without the engineered cellular structure component in order to show the inside imaging marker; it is understood that these open spaces
would otherwise be closed with the engineered cellular structural component to provide a fully closed system. Likewise, there are other types of devices that could utilize
these features and accordingly, the teachings in this disclosure are not to be limited to the spine. These same principles would apply equally to other fusion promoting
devices for bony repair or regrowth, such as for orthopedic plates or screws, or any device which would bene�t from improved visualization during navigation and
implantation, and beyond such as post-operative assessments where the surgeon may want to have better visual
identi�cation of the device.
Other embodiments of the disclosure will be apparent to those skilled in the art from consideration of the speci�cation and practice of the disclosure provided herein. It is
intended that the speci�cation and examples be considered as exemplary only.
Patent Citations (4)
Publication number Priority date Publication date Assignee Title
Family To Family Citations
US8275594B2 * 2006-10-30 2012-09-25 The Regents Of The University
Of Michigan
Engineered scaffolds for intervertebral disc repair and regeneration and
for articulating joint repair and regeneration
US20100286778A1 * 2007-04-18 2010-11-11 Lukas Eisermann Textile-Based Spinal Implant and Related Methods
JP2012500058A * 2008-08-13 2012-01-05 スメド−ティーエイ／ティーデ
ィー・エルエルシー
Orthopedic implant having a porous structural member
US20110012280A1 * 2009-07-14 2011-01-20 Doctors Research Group, Inc. Method for fabricating a multi-density polymeric interbody spacer
* Cited by examiner, † Cited by third party
Cited By (1)
Publication number Priority date Publication date Assignee Title
Family To Family Citations
WO2018165571A1 * 2017-03-10 2018-09-13 Life Spine, Inc. (A Delaware Corporation) 3-d printed orthopedic implants
* Cited by examiner, † Cited by third party, ‡ Family to family citation
Similar Documents
1/15/2019 EP3256079A1 - Spinal implants with engineered cellular structure and internal imaging markers - Google Patents
Publication Publication Date Title
US7226480B2 2007-06-05 Disc prosthesis
US8940052B2 2015-01-27 Expandable implant
US20080262623A1 2008-10-23 Composite interbody spinal implant having openings of predetermined size and shape
US20130123927A1 2013-05-16 Plastically deformable inter-osseous device
US6482234B1 2002-11-19 Prosthetic spinal disc
US6723097B2 2004-04-20 Surgical trial implant
US20120158144A1 2012-06-21 Implant with critical ratio of load bearing surface area to central opening area
US20130090735A1 2013-04-11 Intervertebral Implant
US20060241760A1 2006-10-26 Spinal implant
US20100016973A1 2010-01-21 Posterior Prosthetic Intervertebral Disc
US20070233247A1 2007-10-04 Hybrid intervertebral spinal fusion implant
US20070233248A1 2007-10-04 Anterior hybrid implant
US20120310354A1 2012-12-06 Spinal implant having variable ratios of the integration surface area to the axial passage area
US8430930B2 2013-04-30 Truss implant
US20120316650A1 2012-12-13 Implants having three distinct surfaces
US20120277876A1 2012-11-01 Spinal implant having a passage for enhancing contact between bone graft material and cortical endplate bone
US20060178744A1 2006-08-10 Intervertebral prosthetic disc with shock absorption
US6913622B2 2005-07-05 Arti�cial disc
US20090234458A1 2009-09-17 Arti�cial Intervertebral Disc With Lower Height
US7326251B2 2008-02-05 Interbody fusion device
US20090192616A1 2009-07-30 Arti�cial spinal disk
US20060129240A1 2006-06-15 Implants based on engineered composite materials having enhanced imaging and wear resistance
US8778025B2 2014-07-15 Rotatable cam lift for an expandable bone cage
US20100076559A1 2010-03-25 Composite telescoping anterior interbody spinal implant
US20090105834A1 2009-04-23 Dynamic Spacer Device and Method for Spanning a Space Formed upon Removal of an Intervertebral Disc
Priority And Related Applications
Priority Applications (2)
Application Priority date Filing date Title
US201562116243 2015-02-13 2015-02-13 US Provisional Application
PCT/US2016/017663 2015-02-13 2016-02-12 Spinal implants with engineered cellular structure and internal imaging markers
Legal Events
Date Code Title Description
2017-12-20 AX Request for extension of the european patent to Extension state: BA ME